502282046 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-MAO LI	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taiwan Gigantic Light Electric Corporation, Ltd
Street Address:	3F., No. 8, Ln. 235, Baoqiao Rd., Xindian Dist.,
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7527397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9052869781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA7839-18130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP18130_assignment#page1.tif source=FP18130_assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40

PATENT REEL: 030064 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	SSIGNMENT agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) D STATE LIGHTING PACKAGE STRUCTURE
	ATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No
The PA	ATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and
	ations identified above.
The PATENT (check one)	 ☐ RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: ☐ U.S. patent rights only. ☐ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above.
The ASSIGN (check one)	NOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): [X] Inventor(s) [] Present Owner
	f sole or first ASSIGNOR) LI, CHIA-MAO 3F., No. 3, Lane 1, Ching Lung Street, Taipei City, Taiwan
	f second joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
	f third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Full name o	f forth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
	f fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
	f sixth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)

PATENT REEL: 030064 FRAME: 0930

The ASSIGNEE	E referred to in	this agreeme	nt is:															
(Name of sole o	r first Assignee	e) <u>Taiwar</u>	ı Gig	ant	ic	L:	igł	ht	El	Lec	tr	cic	C	orpor	at	ior	ı, I	itd
(Address of assi	ignee) 3F	No. 8,	Ln.	235	,	Bad	og:	iac	o F	≀d.		Χi	nd:	ian D)is	t.	. Ne	₽W
		ei City																
The sole of	or first ASSIGN	VEE is:																
(check one)] An Individua	al.																
	A Partnershi	p.																
[2	A Corporation	on of				Ta	aiv	war	1									
										ıtry)								
(Name of secondard (Address)																		
	nd joint ASSIG						******											
(check one)	· ·																	
· ·	A Partnership																	
	A Corporation																	
	•								coun	ıtry)								
the entire the right to As to all request(s) the C the entire right, Further, th the ASSIGNOR divisional, cont papers to cause everything neces protection for sa	title and intereduce ASSIGNOR R(S) respecting inuation, substant any and all Lessary or desiruation. OR(S) authorized	interest in any under 35 Upplications as of Patents and st, for the so (S) agree(s) as said inventiation, renewalletter Patent rable to aid	nd to the SC 119, ssigned d Trader le use ar to commion, and al, reexa to be is said AS	, based under marks and enjourniced testifaminates sued EI (Re	d or the to	n any his a issue ment to sa in and said E, its	y earligree all of said As such	rlier eme l Le said ASS egal issue SSIC cces	r for ent, ASSIGN pro e ap GNE ssors	the seign se	AS tent NE , or ding tation al d a	SIG t to t E, it its: gs, s ons, ce al	NOI the A s suc repre tign exec tl rig ns, t	R(S) her ASSIGN accessors asentative all lawf acte all a actiful or o obtain	reby EE and ves, ful p nece aths n ar	as the assignment of assignmen	horize e assi gns. facts l s, exe y assi gener	know to cute all ignment rally do proper
Li	Chia	Mao												Marc	ch	6.	201	13
LI, CHIA-		(Signature of	sole or f	first AS	SSI	GNO	PR)					-				(Date		
		(Signature o	second	joint A	ASSI	IGNO	OR)			,		-				(Date)	

(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)

PATENT REEL: 030064 FRAME: 0931

(Date)

RECORDED: 03/22/2013